
a)

HAFFKINE BIO PHARMACETJ'I'ICAL CORPoRATION LIMITE I)
Procurement Cell

( A Govcrnment of l{ahnrashtra [Jndcrtaking)
II d. Oflicc : Acha Dondellu , Parel, illrrnrbai {00 012 INDIA)

To,
Nl/s. KMS Manufacturing Company
Plot No.l20, Dcwan& Sons Ind. Estate,
Villagc Mahim, Tal.Palghar, Dist. Thane,
Pin-401 404 Maharashtra
tli:ra il-kmsmed i(i]yahoo.co. in

Sub :- Supply of Tender No. E- 1463 lltem Name :-Antimicrobial Incise
Drape (90 cm x 45cm)

Ref: - I. Tendcr No. E-1463/HBPCL/PC/ (Surgical Drug Miscellancous)
2. Sanctionof Tender Approv:rl Committec Mecting Dated:-18/09/2019

With reference to the tender citcd undcr referencc no I your online bid has t,ccn
acccpted.Accordingly you are requested to suppll the lbllorving goods as pcr details
mentioned belorv to consignee list enclosed rvith this order.

Unit Ra(c
includ ing all

tir\es Rs.

Total Amount
Rs.( I ncl[si\ c /\ll

Tarcs)

I

l-l.l 0.-100'-

(Rrrpecs In Wortl :-Thirtcen Lnhhs Ten Thousantl Four Hunrlrctl Ilupecs onlr')

l. Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C ofTender Document enplosed hcrewith
&Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door dclivery basis

2. Delivery Period: 45 days from the date ofreceipt ofordcr b1'the supplierto the,consignec
attached.

3. Risk purchase clause: Ifthe bidder fails to supply the stores \\'ithin the stipulated deliver-v peliod
inclusive ofperiod with penalt-v. the order rvill stand cancellcd. Unclersignetl shall be entitled to
purclrase such stores from any other source al such pt'ice rvhiclt ordinarill- should not be tnore than

l0% ofthe tendcr price. unless otherwise propelly satisfied lry ptrrchasing officer. -l'he 
extta

expenditure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing Directol. Hal'tline Bio Phartnaceutical

Corporalion Ltd.(Procurement Cell). Murnbai from thc Supplier inclLrsive ofrecovery by Reventtc

rccovery procedrn e.

4. Paymcnt Terms : I 00 o% Payntent shall be paid on receipt & acceplance of slores in gootl

conditions by the consignee
5. Labelling:: The rvorcl "For use of GOVERMINT OF MAHI\RASIITRA NOT FOR SALI]"

should be printed on each unit pack in readable Purplc or Grr--or Colorrrs. Bar-coding should bc on

boxes of Supplicd item at Consignee level.
6. Acccptance & Receipt: In prescribed fonrrat encloscd .lt should be subrnittcd in Original

Certificate cop)' to thc purchasing authot ily along rvith trip!icatc copies ofthe lnvoice.
7. Certificate copy to the purchasing authority along r\ ith triplicate copies of the lnr oice.

Tcndcr No.1463/ltem Name:-Antimicrobirl Incise Dt'apc 90 cm x 45 cnl (Surgical DnlE
Miscctlaneouns) TAc-Approved- dt tlB/09/2o79 PaEe 117

Phonc No: 022- 21129320-23
Managing f)irector :022-24150628
Gencral Manager (Procurcnrenl Cell): 022-

2114047u

Websitc : http:/u'u u'.vaccinchat'lkine.conr

E-mail% procurementcell(rDvaccinehaffli.ine.com

No l9 bo /Haffkine/Procurement Cell/E- l163ic-54
Surgical Dmg Miscellaneous/DMER/2019-20
Date:- f t Itt |.zote

Sr.
No.

Nnmc of the itcm Spccification of item

Antinric.obial
I nciscl)rapc

90 crn X 45 crn
I

Qu a n tit\
For DM ER

5000
pcs

262.08

per pc



8. Analysis Report :: Manuthctures should submit copy of Drugs analysis report to each consignee
fcrr each batch supplied rvith copy of the same along with invoice to Managing Director, Haffkine
Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Plocurement Cell), Mumbai.

9. Deliverl Challan - Should be sent in the narne of consignee in duplicate. It should specifo Name
of Drugs/ Mfg. by / Expiry Date / packing & quantity.
Invoicc Copy - Should be sent in triplicate on the Name of Managing Director, Haffkine Bio
Plrarrnaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

10. Other Terms :: As per Tender lerms & conditions
Fall Clause: [t is a condition ofthe contract that all through the currency thereof, the price at
which you will the supply stores should not excecd the Iowest price charged by you to any

customer during the currency ofthe rate contract and that in the event ofthe prices going
down below the rate contract prices you shall promptly furnish such information to us to,
anable to ammend the conlracl rates for subsequent supplies.

I l. You are requested to submit following within 15 days from receipt of this letter.
l. Sign and submit the agreement attached herewith on Stamp paper.
2. Submit the Bank Guarantee of Rs.39,312/- (3% of total value) from Nationali.zed /

Scheduled commercial bank in f-avor of Haffkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation\ Ltd.
Procurement Cell, Mumbai Validity of the Bank Guarantee should be minimum for the
period 2 months from the date of expiry of warranty or expiry of medicineiitem.

i. Submit an amount of Rs.19,6561 1.570 of order value in the followin account.

Consignee
iVllgLiccncc No

As pcr list enclosctl.
2s/KD/-7r0
Valid Upto 28/04/2020

Location of Factory M/s. KMS Manufacturing Company
Plot No.120, Dewan& Sons Ind. Estate,
Village Mahim, Tal.Palghar, Dist. Thane,
Pin-401 404 Maharashtra

qr. q{FIIq6a i{slFlT qiql qrq Eq!il 3(R

1Dr. Rajesh Deshmukh)
Managing Director

Hal'fkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: l) Director of Medical Education Research, Mumbai.
2) Account Manager Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Limited

Procurement Cell. Mumbai.
3) Office File

Copy to Consignee :As Per List.
They should accept Drug as per order & entry of the stock is to be taken in stock
register as well as in e-Aushadhi.

Copy Submitted to: l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department Mantralaya, Mumbai

Name ol Account Name of Branch
account

No. of account IFSC Code

HAFFKINE BCP
Cess

Cancra Bank,
Parel- Mumbai

0t 10201004893 CNRB0000l l0

-

Tender No.1463/ltem Name:-Antimicrobial Incise Drape 90 cm x 45 cm [surgical Drug
Miscellaneouns) TAC-Approved- dt :-1A/09/2O79 paie 1/j

_ a4l
$w.z

@raffi=anag€r
(Procr.riernant)
HBCL ia{,rmbai



M/s. KMS Manufacturing Company

Consignee List For Surgical Drug Miscellaneous

Item Name rAntimicrobial Incise Drape (90cm x 45cm)

Delivery period 45 Davs Receipt of Ordcr

PO Rel'crencc No

| $ bo t n-uelt HBPCL/ Surgical Drug
I{iscellancorrs/D NI IIR/2019-20 /2ll l9

t4lrrf2oll

No.

I)a tc; -

Name of Medical College/ Hospital

1
Mumbai J JHosp 1500

2
Mumbai GT Hosp 100

3

4
Kolha pur CPR 1000

5
Sola pu r SCMSR 200

6
Sa nga li PVP 500

7
Nagpur IGMC 200

8
Nagpur Su per Specia lity 200

9
200

10
Chandra pu r GMC 200

11
Akola GMC 100

).2
Ja lgaon Medical HUB 100

13
Dhule SR 100

t4 AmbajogaiSMRTC 100

Total s000

(Dr. RajeshDeshmukh)
Managing Director

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

qr. q{emstq fsrd,r qiql qrq Eqfr 3ffr

lManager

500

HBCL Mumbal

Tender No.1463/ltem Name:-Antimicrobial lncise Drape 90 cm x 45 cm (Surgical Drug
Miscellaneouns) TAC-Approved- dt iA/09 /2019 Page 1/7

Grand Total

Pune Sasoon

Gond ia GMC


